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Education Department zc:e ke

- Registration Section
AR ourres 5.0, 7/1531/69 TV WDUCATTY DEFARTITT,
HEERTREE Your ref: Lee Gardens, 3rd I'l.,
%5 Tel. No:  D-0392283 Hysan Avenue,

Causeway Bay,
lir. Hric S.T. Kot, Hong Kong

The Institution of British Zualifications,
T.0. Box 79373, longkok,
Lowloon, ECITG KUTG,

14th January, 1989

Dear Sir - . RO — "
4 HONG KOG TAK MING COLIZGH

I refer to your letter of request for condirmation, dated 10th

January, 1289, on the captioned Ccllege.

The abovenamed College, according to records maintained in this
Department, has been registered since 18th June, 1962 with this Depart-
ment, and with approval to offer, generally, 4—year courses of study of
post-secondary nature. On cur records relevent the following courses of

study have besen subsequently appnroved:—
Ea Business Administrations

b) Accounting and Banking;
Sconomicss

Sociology and Socizl Works
History and Geography;

Inglish Language and Literature;
Chinese Literaturec;

Home dfconomicss

fne Arts;

Journalism;

Mathenatics;

Civil Ingineering;

Architecture;

Oceanography; and

Computer Studies.
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It being a private College in Hong Korng, its eligibility for ad-
mission to the abovenentioned courses of study does not require the prior
apyroval of this Department. However, it is usually understood that local
secondary school graduates may satisfy the standard of admission to pogt-—

secondary courses of ctudy in Hong Kong, please.

Yours truly,

lrr
(M.T. Ma)

for Director of Bducstion
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AR Your ref. Lee Gardens, 3rd 3.,
&5 Tel. No: 5-8392283 33-37 Hysan Avenue,
Ce.usewag Bay,

Hong Kongz.

r, Dric S.F. Kot, ne =

Programme Director,

The Institutien of Brivish Sualifications,
P.0, Box 72373, Mongkok,

Kowloon, Hong Konz.

14th Januvary, 1989

Dear Sir,
HCRG EONG TAF IOTG TVIATTIG COLLIGH

T refer to your letter of request for confirmation, dzted 1Cth

January, 1989, on the captioned Zvening College.
B s i

The abovenaned ILveniig College, according to records maintained
in this Department, has been registered since 18th June, 1962 with thig
Department, and with approval to offer, generally, 4-—year courses of
study of post-secoundary nature. On our rscords relevant, the following

are some or the courses of study wiiich have been subsequently apsroveds-—

(a) Arts and Business Department;
(b) Zngineering Department; and

(c) Computer Studies.

It being a private College in Ho:ng Kong, its eliszibility for

migsion to the abovementioned courses of #tudy does not require the

prior approval of this Department. Igwever, it is usually understood
that local secondnry school zraduated may salisfy the siandard of admig—

sion to nosi-secondary courses of study in Jong K-unr, mleas
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Yours truly,

lu—hé-—‘-:‘
(iL.T. MNa)

for Director of Zduc-tion
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